



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20C5
District: District 2 **Counties:** BRADFORD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43317145201 (*)
Contract Desc: - BIKE PATH/TRAIL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,735,612.84	100.00%
2	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,991,115.22	114.72%
3	COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,061,441.21	118.77%
4	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,066,490.19	119.06%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021
District: District 2
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: - BIKE PATH/TRAIL

Call Order: 001
Counties: BRADFORD

Contract: E20C5
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43317145201 (*)

(CR 18 from SE 36th Avenue to CR 325) Base Work, Shoulder Treatment, Drainage Improvements, Highway Signing, Box Culvert, Bicycle Paths, and other incidental construction on CR 18 Rail to Trail in Bradford County from CR 325 to SE 36th Ave. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43317145201		(981.000) SF (LS)	16,246.82000	16,246.82	22,500.00000	22,500.00	118,000.00000	118,000.00
0010 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		206.700 CY	1,158.97000	239,559.10	1,850.00000	382,395.00	1,335.00000	275,944.50
0015 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		45,286.000 LB	1.80000	81,514.80	1.30000	58,871.80	2.25000	101,893.50
0020 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		180.800 TN	130.11000	23,523.89	185.00000	33,448.00	118.00000	21,334.40
0025 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		64.400 TN	142.58000	9,182.15	185.00000	11,914.00	86.56000	5,574.46
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$370,026.76		\$509,128.80		\$522,746.86



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43317145201		(1.000) LS	186,376.69000	186,376.69	155,234.92000	155,234.92	160,000.00000	160,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43317145201		(180.000) DA (LS)	52,708.16000	52,708.16	18,000.00000	18,000.00	13,593.00000	13,593.00
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,300.000 ED	0.27000	1,701.00	1.00000	6,300.00	0.30000	1,890.00
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,920.000 ED	0.19000	364.80	1.00000	1,920.00	0.20000	384.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		720.000 ED	11.87000	8,546.40	18.00000	12,960.00	12.77000	9,194.40
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		3,600.000 ED	0.44000	1,584.00	1.50000	5,400.00	0.47000	1,692.00
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		17,498.000 LF	2.22000	38,845.56	1.85000	32,371.30	2.24000	39,195.52
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		72.000 LF	8.83000	635.76	12.00000	864.00	6.18000	444.96
0070 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		10.000 EA	2,511.15000	25,111.50	2,700.00000	27,000.00	1,950.54000	19,505.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.060 AC	444.29000	6,246.72	100.00000	1,406.00	201.64000	2,835.06
0080 0107 2 MOWING		14.060 AC	888.58000	12,493.43	200.00000	2,812.00	201.64000	2,835.06
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43317145201		(6.360) AC (LS)	90,469.12000	90,469.12	75,000.00000	75,000.00	96,200.48000	96,200.48
0090 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.000 AC	17,281.75000	17,281.75	25,000.00000	25,000.00	59,245.34000	59,245.34
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,343.000 CY	14.23000	33,340.89	12.00000	28,116.00	10.00000	23,430.00
0100 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		2,687.000 CY	11.43000	30,712.41	15.00000	40,305.00	25.00000	67,175.00
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,115.000 CY	10.92000	44,935.80	20.00000	82,300.00	13.00000	53,495.00
0110 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		17,200.000 SY	1.95000	33,540.00	9.00000	154,800.00	4.87000	83,764.00
0115 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		12,046.000 SY	22.41000	269,950.86	30.00000	361,380.00	29.68000	357,525.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,135.000 SY	25.46000	28,897.10	35.00000	39,725.00	25.00000	28,375.00
0125 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		1,022.800 TN	120.32000	123,063.30	145.00000	148,306.00	164.00000	167,739.20
0130 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		57.000 LF	192.30000	10,961.10	285.00000	16,245.00	136.59000	7,785.63
0135 0430982140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD		6.000 EA	3,733.25000	22,399.50	2,800.00000	16,800.00	5,552.98000	33,317.88
0140 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		149.000 SY	114.67000	17,085.83	75.00000	11,175.00	65.04000	9,690.96
0145 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		200.000 SF	24.99000	4,998.00	30.00000	6,000.00	40.33000	8,066.00
0150 0550 10410 FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 0.0-5.0'		4,776.000 LF	40.02000	191,135.52	19.00000	90,744.00	33.61000	160,521.36
0155 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		13,292.000 SY	0.50000	6,646.00	1.75000	23,261.00	1.67000	22,197.64
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,246.000 SY	2.25000	14,053.50	3.20000	19,987.20	3.76000	23,484.96



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43317145201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,324,084.70		\$1,453,412.42		\$1,503,583.13
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0170 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		26.000 AS	406.04000	10,557.04	355.00000	9,230.00	436.89000	11,359.14
0175 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		6.000 AS	2,061.42000	12,368.52	1,900.00000	11,400.00	2,218.05000	13,308.30
0180 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		378.000 LF	9.06000	3,424.68	5.00000	1,890.00	6.72000	2,540.16
0185 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		138.000 LF	18.12000	2,500.56	8.00000	1,104.00	13.44000	1,854.72
0190 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		18.000 EA	468.51000	8,433.18	200.00000	3,600.00	235.25000	4,234.50
0195 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		135.000 LF	31.24000	4,217.40	10.00000	1,350.00	13.44000	1,814.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) MAER HOMES, LLC		(3) COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$41,501.38		\$28,574.00		\$35,111.22

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,735,612.84

\$1,991,115.22

2,061,441.21



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43317145201		(981.000) SF (LS)	13,386.00000	13,386.00				
0010 0400 4 1 CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS		206.700 CY	1,451.00000	299,921.70				
0015 0415 1 1 REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY		45,286.000 LB	1.34000	60,683.24				
0020 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		180.800 TN	131.00000	23,684.80				
0025 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		64.400 TN	178.00000	11,463.20				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$409,138.94				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43317145201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00				
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43317145201		(180.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		6,300.000 ED	0.25000	1,575.00				
0045 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,920.000 ED	0.16000	307.20				
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		720.000 ED	12.00000	8,640.00				
0055 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		3,600.000 ED	0.30000	1,080.00				
0060 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		17,498.000 LF	0.74000	12,948.52				
0065 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		72.000 LF	15.75000	1,134.00				
0070 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		10.000 EA	2,800.00000	28,000.00				
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		14.060 AC	150.00000	2,109.00				
0080 0107 2 MOWING		14.060 AC	160.00000	2,249.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43317145201		(6.360) AC (LS)	132,000.00000	132,000.00				
0090 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		1.000 AC	30,600.00000	30,600.00				
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,343.000 CY	16.64000	38,987.52				
0100 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		2,687.000 CY	40.00000	107,480.00				
0105 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,115.000 CY	92.52000	380,719.80				
0110 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		17,200.000 SY	5.84000	100,448.00				
0115 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		12,046.000 SY	24.05000	289,706.30				
0120 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,135.000 SY	25.75000	29,226.25				
0125 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		1,022.800 TN	128.00000	130,918.40				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0130 0430175142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD		57.000 LF	328.00000	18,696.00				
0135 0430982140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD		6.000 EA	3,105.00000	18,630.00				
0140 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		149.000 SY	98.00000	14,602.00				
0145 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		200.000 SF	27.00000	5,400.00				
0150 0550 10410 FENCING, WOOD FENCE, 0.0-5.0'		4,776.000 LF	16.22000	77,466.72				
0155 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		13,292.000 SY	0.32000	4,253.44				
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,246.000 SY	2.25000	14,053.50				
0165 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43317145201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,631,231.25				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E20C5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0170 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		26.000 AS	325.00000	8,450.00				
0175 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		6.000 AS	1,650.00000	9,900.00				
0180 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		378.000 LF	5.00000	1,890.00				
0185 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		138.000 LF	10.00000	1,380.00				
0190 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		18.000 EA	175.00000	3,150.00				
0195 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		135.000 LF	10.00000	1,350.00				
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$26,120.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,066,490.19				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E20C5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.